10 April 2024
POLITECNICO DI TORINO
Repository ISTITUZIONALE
Reuse of recycled asphalt pavement and mineral sludges in fluidized thermal backfills / CHOORACKAL AVIRACHAN,
Eldho; Riviera, PIER PAOLO; Dalmazzo, Davide; Santagata, Ezio; Zichella, Lorena; Marini, Paola. - ELETTRONICO. -
(2018), pp. 1-7. (Intervento presentato al  convegno 6th International Conference on Sustainable Solid Waste
Management tenutosi a Naxos (GR) nel June, 13-16 2018).
Original

and sludge, which jointly contribute to paste fluidity and void filling.
The full-factorial testing matrix was reduced to a more manageable test plan in which the effects of each variable
could still be highlighted. This is shown in Table 3, which lists the composition of all prepared FTBs. For each
fixed combination of cement content, RAP content and W/P, dosages of the other components (aggregate fractions
and sludge) were derived by minimizing deviations from a reference particle size distribution considered
acceptable for flowable mixtures [19]. To avoid biasing effects stemming from the combined use of components
with different specific gravities, size distributions were expressed in volumetric terms.
FTB mixtures were prepared by making use of a laboratory mortar mixer and by adopting a protocol which
consisted of preliminary mixing of dried aggregates and cement, followed by addition of premixed solutions of
water and superplasticizer additive, and completed by continuous mixing until achievement of a homogenous
composite.
Table 3 Composition of FTB mixtures
FTB mixtures
RAP Cement W/P Sludge 0-8 mm 8-18 mm
[%] [kg/m3] [-] [%] [%] [%]
AS-RAP20-C60-0.8 20 60 0.8 24 39 17
AS-RAP20-C80-0.8 20 80 0.8 24 39 17
AS-RAP20-C100-0.8 20 100 0.8 24 39 17
AS-RAP0-C100-0.8 0 100 0.8 21 57 22
AS-RAP15-C100-0.8 15 100 0.8 23 44 18
AS-RAP30-C100-0.8 30 100 0.8 25 31 14
AS-RAP20-C100-0.75 20 100 0.75 24 39 17
AS-RAP20-C100-0.7 20 100 0.7 24 39 17
SS-D-RAP20-C100-0.7 20 100 0.7 23 40 17
SS-D-RAP20-C100-0.8 20 100 0.8 23 40 17
SS-F-RAP20-C100-0.7 20 100 0.7 32 30 18
SS-F-RAP20-C100-0.8 20 100 0.8 32 30 18